## AVG Safe Surf Privacy Policy

AVG Safe Surf is licensed to you by AVG VPN Technologies UK Ltd. Data collection and use of AVG Safe Surf is described below. Use of other services, including the website, account services and control panel related to AVG Safe Surf are covered by the AVG Group's general Privacy Policy. To the extent the information on this page conflicts with the general Privacy Policy, the information on this page will control.

## Data we collect

When you use our VPN service the only data we collect from you ("VPN Data") is as follows:

- username
- a time stamp when you connect and disconnect to our VPN service;
- the amount of data transmitted (upload and download) during your session;
- the IP address used by you to connect to our VPN; and
- the IP address of the individual VPN server used by you.

We **DO NOT** store details of, or monitor, the resources (including websites) you connect to or any of the data sent or received over our network when using our VPN service.

## Contact us

Contact us at privacy@vpn.avg.com if you have any questions about the Privacy Policy or Logging Policy for AVG Safe Surf.